

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Weichert® Affiliated Broker and Agent Elected To Real Estate Association Leadership Positions

HINESVILLE, Ga. / Jan. 8, 2019 — Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Professionals is proud to announce that the company's broker/owner, Aaron Duncan, has been named secretary of the Hinesville Area Board of Realtors board of directors.

The regional real estate association has also selected Holly Dumont, an agent at the Hinesville-based Weichert® affiliate, to serve as its new state director.

"Holly and I are truly honored to serve in our new leadership positions with the Hinesville Area Board of Realtors," said Duncan. "Serving in our respective leadership positions gives us a chance to give back to a professional association that we've each benefitted immensely from throughout our real estate careers."



Aaron Duncan

Dumont, one of the top producing agents at the Hinesville agency, shares Duncan's humility and gratitude.

"Our regional association is a tremendous resource for real estate agents in the Hinesville area," said Dumont. "I look forward to serving in my new position to help enhance the reputation of real estate professionals across the state."

Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Professionals joined the Weichert national franchise network in 2018 to help increase its local market share. The office serves Hinesville, Ludowici, Savannah and the surrounding areas.



**Holly Dumont** 

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Professionals, located at 201 E. General Stewart Way in Hinesville, contact Aaron Duncan at 912-373-7653 or visit <a href="https://www.usrealtypro.com">www.usrealtypro.com</a>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.